Zurich, IL (the "Subject Property"), we are pleased to submit to you the following documents as 
requested in your February 2, 2022, email to William C. Graft of this firm: 

1. Completed, signed, and notarized Zoning Application; 

2. Legal description of the Subject Property; 

3. Application Fee for Final Plat Approval in the amount of Two Hundred Fifty-Five and 
No/100 Dollars ($255.00) paid by Graft & Jordan Check No. 11271 ; and 

4. Escrow deposit in the amount of Five Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($5,000.00) paid 
by. Graft & Jordan Check No. 11272. 

If you have any questions or comments, please let us know. We look forward to working